

CR Rev 1687/2024  
RAJEEV KAPILA Vs. STATE AND ANR  
PS Alipur

28.08.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist (through VC).

Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent no.1.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Proxy counsel as main  
counsel for the revisionist is not available today.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of respondent no.2  
on filing of PF and RC, for the next date of hearing.

At request, matter be put up on **27.09.2024**. *Till then,  
interim order to continue.*

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
28.08.2024