

CR Rev No. 1687/2024
RAJEEV KAPILA Vs. STATE AND ANR
PS (Alipur)

16.01.2026

Present: Revisionist in person through VC.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent
no. 2 through VC.

Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks some more
time to file reply to the revision petition. At request, a last and
final opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 2 to file reply to
the revision petition with direction to supply the copy of the same
to the opposite party in advance at least 15 days prior to next date
of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.01.2026