

**CR Rev No. 1687/2024**  
**Rajeev Kapila Vs. State and Anr.**  
**PS Alipur**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vinayak Sharma , Ld. Counsel for the revisionist  
via VC.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent  
no. 1.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
no. 2.

Reply filed by respondent no. 2. Spare copy is  
retained on record and be supplied to the opposite counsel as and  
when he appears.

Put up for arguments on **17.04.2026**.

**Interim order to continue till NDOH.**

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026**