

CR Rev No. 1687/2024
RAJEEV KAPILA Vs. STATE AND ANR
PS (Alipur)

17.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinayak Sharama Counsel for revisionist
Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2

Proxy Counsel request for adjournment. On the other hand the voice of counsel for revisionist is not clear. In these circumstances matter is adjournment with direction to both the counsel to appear physically on NDOH.

Put up for argument on 05/06/2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.04.2026